
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/26/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,618,950
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,749,897

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 2,887,392
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 3,031,762
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 3,183,350

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 3,342,517
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 3,509,643

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 3,685,125
4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 3,869,381
4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 4,062,851

13.05% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,237,778 $133,934,714 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 4,265,993
7.66% 9.73% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,805,848 $146,296,269 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.3% 29.3% 12th Payment 4,479,293

4.31% 4.31% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,189,558 $163,338,850 $164,000,000 $79,100,000 2.073 4.7% 32.6% 13th Payment 4,703,257
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,927,289 $174,490,271 $174,000,000 $83,900,000 2.073 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 4,938,420

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $22,380,608 $188,411,818 $133,000,000 $64,158,225 2.073 3.8% 37.1% 15th Payment 5,185,341
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $29,880,932 $206,998,838 $147,000,000 $70,900,000 2.073 5.0% 40.2% 16th Payment 5,444,608
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,067,465 $218,859,490 $156,000,000 $75,300,000 2.073 3.2% 42.2% 17th Payment 5,716,839
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $23,557,828 $233,513,310 $167,000,000 $80,600,000 2.073 4.0% 44.4% 18th Payment 6,002,681
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $30,935,729 $252,756,451 $181,000,000 $87,300,000 2.073 5.2% 47.3% 19th Payment 6,302,815
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $19,994,143 $265,193,531 $195,000,000 $94,100,000 2.073 3.4% 49.1% 20th Payment 6,617,955
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $24,971,298 $280,726,581 $206,000,000 $99,400,000 2.073 4.2% 51.2% 21st Payment 6,948,853

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $35,576,088 $302,856,193 $222,000,000 $107,100,000 2.073 5.9% 54.1% 22nd Payment 7,296,296
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,887,296 $317,607,389 $231,000,000 $111,400,000 2.073 3.8% 55.9% 23rd Payment 7,661,111
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $27,081,373 $336,541,123 $246,000,000 $118,700,000 2.073 4.5% 57.9% 24th Payment 8,044,166
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $36,739,426 $362,026,617 $268,000,000 $129,300,000 2.073 6.1% 60.4% 25th Payment 8,446,375
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,116,169 $377,743,495 $288,000,000 $138,900,000 2.073 3.9% 62.0% 26th Payment 8,868,693

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $30,331,137 $398,416,391 $302,000,000 $145,700,000 2.073 5.1% 63.9% 27th Payment 9,312,128
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $40,777,089 $426,708,029 $325,000,000 $156,800,000 2.073 6.7% 66.3% 28th Payment 9,777,734
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $25,739,854 $444,535,868 $348,000,000 $167,900,000 2.073 4.3% 67.8% 29th Payment 10,266,621
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $34,941,470 $468,763,131 $370,000,000 $178,500,000 2.073 5.8% 69.6% 30th Payment 10,779,952
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $47,709,194 $501,843,119 $400,000,000 $193,000,000 2.073 7.8% 72.0%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,461,810 $524,985,398 $421,000,000 $203,100,000 2.073 5.6% 73.6% Total 174,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $52,412,205 $561,261,780 $454,000,000 $219,000,000 2.073 8.6% 75.8%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $69,178,332 $609,227,762 $515,000,000 $248,400,000 2.073 11.2% 78.5%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,433,219 $634,489,359 $363,000,000 $175,108,538 2.073 6.0% 79.8%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $59,042,349 $675,427,384 $378,000,000 $182,300,000 2.073 9.6% 81.8%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $76,179,179 $728,247,523 $400,000,000 $193,000,000 2.073 12.2% 84.0%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $43,719,863 $758,561,439 $416,000,000 $200,700,000 2.073 7.2% 85.2%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $85,611,406 $817,921,575 $441,000,000 $212,700,000 2.073 13.6% 87.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $101,539,228 $888,325,538 $500,000,000 $241,200,000 2.073 15.9% 89.2%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $52,463,836 $924,702,238 $540,000,000 $260,500,000 2.073 8.6% 90.1%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $170,965,979 $1,043,244,429 $630,000,000 $303,900,000 2.073 25.4% 92.6%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $172,616,687 $1,162,931,167 $730,000,000 $352,100,000 2.073 25.6% 94.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/26/2024
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